5.14.04	1	1997 - A H ill (H Hill	LY		
	-1027509nn	uur a a ss (a b)			
To The Honorable Commissioner of Pate 1. Name of conveying parties: Joel D. Schiller; Jeffrey A. Kretsch; L Hesse; Chad Davis; Scott Dallmeyer Additional name(s) of conveying party(in	isa M. Wahl; Sandra L. ; Craig Scherer	Na	original documents ame and address of receivin ame: Coleman Powermate, ernal Address:	ng party(ies)	54 U.S. PT()/205424
3. Nature of conveyance:					3
			- 11 are		
Security Agreement	MergerChange of Name		eet Address: 3901 Libert	y Street State: IL Zip: 605	04
Conter Execution Date: 05/03/04, 05/04/04; 05/ 04/19/04 and 04/19/04, respectively	/05/04, 05/05/04, 04/19/04,		ditional name(s) & addres	-	
4. Application number(s) or patent num If this document is being filed together w 05/05/04, 05/05/04, 04/19/04, 04/19/04 a	4920 with a new application, the execu	DY d tion date tle: "RATO	of the application is: Decla CHET WRENCH"; Exp	ration executed 05/03 ress Mail Number: EJ	<u>3/04, 05/04/0</u> 565255388U
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pa	tent No.(s)		
New Application Filed Herewith – Express Mail Number: EJ5652553	88US Additional numbers a	uttached?	🗆 Yes 🖾 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom document should be mailed:			tal number of applications	and patents involved:	1
Name: David L. Berdan		7. To	tal Fee (37 CFR 3.41)		¢.//
Internal Address: Legal Dept 702					
Company Name: The Coleman Co	ompany, Inc.		Enclosed Authorized to be charged	to deposit account.	
Street Address: 3600 N. Hy Wichita, K		8. De	posit account number: 03	2453	
wichta, K	DO NOT USI	E THIS S	РАСЕ		
 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and be</i> <i>document.</i> (David L. Berdan, Reg. No. 41614 Printed Name of Person Signing 		s true and	correct and any attached	copy is a true copy of 	the original _, 2004
	Total number of pages i	including	cover sheet, attachments,	and document: <u>4</u>	
Mail doc 2004 LNUELLER 00000103 032453 29205	uments to be recorded with MAIL STC Commission	OP DES	SIGN	tion to:	

File: Powerm-2-4366

JAK

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Joel D. Schiller, of 109 East George Street, Comfrey, MN 56019; Jeffery A. Kretsch, of 11 South Range Road, Springfield, MN 56087; Lisa M. Wahl, of 309 Elm Street NE, Sleep Eye, MN 56085; Sandra L. Hesse, of 19642 Ocean Avenue, Clements, MN 56224; Chad Davis, of 1737 N. Campbell, #2N, Chicago, IL 60647; Scott Dallmeyer, of 1737 N. Campbell, #2N, Chicago, IL 60647; and Craig Scherer, of 933 Locust, Wilmette, IL 60091 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS) are the inventors of an invention entitled "RATCHET WRENCH", as described and claimed in the specification forming part of a United States design patent application executed herewith;

WHEREAS, Coleman Powermate, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Nebraska having a place of business at 3901 Liberty Street, Aurora, Illinois 60504, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Joel D. Schiller

Date <u>5-3-04</u> STATE OF <u>Minnesota</u> SS: COUNTY OF K

This instrument was acknowledged before me, a Notary Public in and for said state, by Joel D. Schiller, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the document as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.



Notary Public

My appointment expires: 1

SEAL

Date	5-4-04	
STATE (OF Minnesota	
COUNT	Y OF Brown) SS:)

Xiffuf (1, Xu. A. Kretsch Jeffery

JAK

This instrument was acknowledged before me, a Notary Public in and for said state, by <u>Jeffery A. Kretsch</u>, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the document as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.



Voude K.	Canell
Notary Public My appointment expires:_	1/31/05
•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	

SEAL

Date STATE OF COUNTY OF

Sisa M. Wall

This instrument was acknowledged before me, a Notary Public in and for said state, by <u>Lisa M. Wahl</u>, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the document as his free and yoluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

VONDA K. CARNELL NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1-31-2005

ora Notary Public My appointment expires:

SEAL

Date

STATE OF COUNTY OF

Sandra R. Lesse.

Sandra L. Hesse

This instrument was acknowledged before me, a Notary Public in and for said state, by <u>Sandra L. Hesse</u>, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the document as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

	VONDA K. CARNELL §
3 65	MUBLIC - MINNESOTA >
\mathbf{x}	MI COMMISSION EXPIRES 1.91.900 2
=~~~~~	

'm Notary Public My appointment expires:

SEAL

Date	4.19.04	and
		Chad Davis
STATE OF	ILLINOIS)	
COUNTY OF	COOK)SS:	
This ir	astrument was acknowledged	before me a Notary Public in and for said state by Chad Davis wh

I his instrument was acknowledged before me, a Notary Public in and for said state, by Chad Davis, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the document as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Charle Cilial

SEAL *********	OFFICIAL SEAL ELIZABETH GRIFFITHS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMM. EXPIRES 10-10-2007	With Conference Notary Public My appointment expires: ************************************
Date <u>4</u> .	19.09 inine i5)) SS:	Scott Dallmeyer

This instrument was acknowledged before me, a Notary Public in and for said state, by Scott Dallmeyer, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the document as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth

OFFICIAL SEAL ELIZABETH GRIFFITHS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS	Notar Public My appointment expires: My or No7
SEAL MY COMM. EXPIRES 10-10-2007	
**********	*******
Date 4/19/04	Chy
	Craig Scherer
STATE OF (UNSIS)	
COUNTY OF COOL) SS:	

This instrument was acknowledged before me, a Notary Public in and for said state, by Craig Scherer, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the document as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Public Notar ال 5767 My appointment expires:

SEAL

~~~~~~~ OFFICIAL SEAL ELIZABETH GRIFFITHS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMM. EXPIRES 10-10-200

Powerm2-4366

COUNTY OF Con

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 015346 FRAME: 0039

**RECORDED: 05/14/2004**